

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : WA LEWIS 707(1)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Cispus Road Improvements

Solicitation No: DTFH70-16-B-00003

State : WA

County : Lewis

Federal Location : N/A

Opened at: Vancouver, WFLHD

Opened by: James Mikell

Date: 4/15/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: Susan Yenne

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 4/15/2016

Contract Awarded to: Saybr Contractors, Inc.

Award Date: 5/18/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00018

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 1,345,195.00	
Saybr Contractors, Inc 3852 S 66th Street Tacoma, WA 98409		\$ 1,893,602.00	
Tunista Construction L 33400 8th Avenue S. Federal Way, WA 980C		\$ 2,462,655.50	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 1,345,195.00** **\$ 1,893,602.00** **\$ 2,462,655.50**
 Project No: WA LEWIS 707(1)

Project Name: Cispus Road Improvements

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Saybr Contractors, Inc.		Tunista Construction LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION							
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 183,911.00	\$ 183,911.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 378,000.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING							
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE							
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL							
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2							
Line A0100	50	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,750.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3							
Line A0120	20	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,300.00
40601-0000	FOG SEAL							
Line A0140	100	TON	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 35,500.00
40702-1100	CHIP SEAL, TYPE 2A(RUBBER)							
Line A0160	150,000	SQYD	\$ 1.35	\$ 202,500.00	\$ 4.02	\$ 603,000.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 577,500.00
40710-0000	ASPHALT BINDER(RUBBER)							
Line A0180	340	TON	\$ 850.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 424,320.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 402,900.00
40712-0000	BLOTTER							
Line A0200	10	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 240.00
41801-1000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 1							
Line A0220	1,075	SQYD	\$ 150.00	\$ 161,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 76,325.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 71,487.50
41801-2000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 2							
Line A0240	2,300	SQYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 124,200.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 152,950.00
41801-3000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT PATCH, TYPE 3							
Line A0260	850	SQYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 56,525.00
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A0280	520	LNFT	\$ 117.00	\$ 60,840.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 78,520.00	\$ 509.55	\$ 264,966.00
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT							
Line A0300	130	LNFT	\$ 125.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 24,310.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 57,720.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT							

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 1,345,195.00

\$ 1,893,602.00

\$ 2,462,655.50

Project No: WA LEWIS 707(1)

Project Name: Cispus Road Improvements

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

Saybr Contractors, Inc.

Tunista Construction LLC

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0320	105	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 126,000.00
62201-0050 DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY								
Line A0340	20	HOUR	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,460.00
62201-0450 BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH								
Line A0360	20	HOUR	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,020.00
62301-0000 GENERAL LABOR								
Line A0380	40	HOUR	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00
63401-0300 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID(WHITE)								
Line A0400	202,500	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 30,375.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 26,325.00	\$ 0.13	\$ 26,325.00
63401-0300 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, SOLID(YELLOW)								
Line A0420	151,900	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 22,785.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 18,228.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 18,228.00
63401-0400 PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B, BROKEN(YELLOW)								
Line A0440	50,600	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 5,566.00	\$ 0.09	\$ 4,554.00
63502-0600 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3(8-FOOT)								
Line A0460	4	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
63502-1250 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH								
Line A0480	300	EACH	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00
63503-0700 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
Line A0500	50,400	LNFT	\$ 0.20	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 6,048.00
63504-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN								
Line A0520	276	SQFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 21,252.00
63506-0600 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR								
Line A0540	190	HOUR	\$ 75.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 17,955.00
63507-0700 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
Line A0560	55	DAY	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 95,975.00
63509-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER								
Line A0580	1,100	FXHR	\$ 56.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 61,600.00